
 

 

 

Wylie City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 
 

 

 

Department: Engineering   Account Code: 100-5411-56040 

Prepared By: Glenna Hayes    

     

 
Subject  

Consider, and act upon, the award of bid #W2022-17-B for Rowlett Creek Site 4 Auxiliary Spillway Slope Repairs to Infra 

Construction, LLC in the estimated amount of $107,472.00, and authorizing the Interim City Manager to execute any and all 

necessary documents. 

 
Recommendation  

Motion to approve Item as presented. 

 
Discussion  

 

In response to erosion issues on both the City and residential properties along the Rowlett Creek Site 4 Auxiliary Spillway, 

staff contacted an engineering firm to design repairs in compliance with the regulations of the Collin County Soil and Water 

Conservation District #535, and develop the bid specifications.   

 

Staff completed a bid process, received one (1) bid from Infra Construction, LLC, and the submission and references were 

reviewed by staff and the engineering firm. This repair will stabilize the slope of the dam structure which backs up to a 

residential neighborhood.  Due to the nature of the repairs, staff recommends the award of the bid in the amount of $89,560.00 

and the pre-approval of $17,912.00 (20% for change orders) for a total award of $107,472.00 to allow the project to proceed.   

 

Staff recommends the award of bid #W2022-17-B to Infra Construction, LLC as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. 

 

 
Financial Summary/Strategic Goals  

 

 

 


